
Addendum No. 1 
Dated 4/22/2021 

Page 1 

 
 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
Thursday, April 22, 2021 

 
Route 9 Improvements 

 
This addendum is to provide additional information not originally included in the bid package.  
This addendum is hereby made a part of the Invitation to Bid.  
 
Please attach this addendum to the documents in your possession, and confirm receipt of 
Addendum No. 1 in your proposal. 
 
1. A non-mandatory pre-bid meeting will be held in the Board / Court Room at the Parkville 

City Hall on April 28, 2021 at 10:00 a.m.  Virtual accommadations for those who cannot 
attend in-person are as follows: 

 
Topic: Route 9 Pre-Bid Meeting 
Time: Apr 28, 2021 10:00 AM Central Time (US and Canada) 
 
Join Zoom Meeting 
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88248768578?pwd=a2djbGpCT2t4RFlSdDBHeWlvdn
BoUT09 
 
Meeting ID: 882 4876 8578 
Passcode: 365247 
One tap mobile 
+13126266799,,88248768578#,,,,*365247# US (Chicago) 
+19292056099,,88248768578#,,,,*365247# US (New York) 
 
Meeting ID: 882 4876 8578 
Passcode: 365247 
Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kexWNgdBGk 

 
 

Additional questions should be addressed to: 
Alysen Abel, Public Works Director 

816-741-7676 
 

*** 


